

For more information, contact: Tracy Szarzi-Fors, Wright-Patt Credit Union, Inc. (937) 912-7114 tszarzi-fors@wpcu.coop www.wpcu.coop

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Wright-Patt Credit Union - Best Customer Service Business for 2021

Dayton, OH – Wright-Patt Credit Union (WPCU) is a recipient of the 2021 Dayton Business Journal (DBJ) Business of the Year Award. WPCU was named the Dayton region's top organization in the Customer Service Business category and follows a long list of accolades over several years that recognize efforts to positively impact our members and communities we serve.

Douglas A. Fecher, President/CEO of Wright-Patt Credit Union, accepted the award on behalf of WPCU and credited "Our 12-hundred plus employees for providing the best service to our members every day of the year." Fecher added, "Their caring and servant-hearted service makes Wright-Patt Credit Union deserving of this award."

For over 20 years, the Business of the Year Awards has celebrated the business community in the Dayton region. Each year, a combination of judges and the DBJ Editorial Board identify and nominate businesses for their excellence in the following categories: Not-For-Profit Business (WPCU winner 2019), Customer Service Business (WPCU winner 2021), Rookie Business, Executive of the Year (Doug Fecher winner 2020), Minority Business, Community Supporter, Woman Business, Family-Owned Business, Veteran Business, and Manufacturing Business.

"We work hard every day to be the best organization our members have ever experienced," said Tracy Szarzi-Fors, Vice President of Business Development and Marketing. "We provide solutions that make our members' lives better and this recognition validates those efforts."

To learn how more about WPCU and ongoing efforts to serve its members, please visit <a href="www.wpcu.coop/helpful-resources/member-matters">www.wpcu.coop/helpful-resources/member-matters</a>.



## **About Wright-Patt Credit Union**

Established in 1932, Wright-Patt Credit Union is a member-owned, not-for-profit financial cooperative proudly serving Central and Southwest Ohio with more than 446,000 members and over \$6.9 billion in assets. As a cooperative, Wright-Patt Credit Union joins members together, pooling financial resources to meet the needs of all. The pooled resources provide the capital to run a strong and efficient operation. Wright-Patt Credit Union is headquartered in Beavercreek, Ohio, and has convenient Member Centers throughout Central and Southwest Ohio. Wright-Patt Credit Union's mission is to help people through life by allowing members to achieve a greater degree of economic independence. Visit Wright-Patt Credit Union's website at www.wpcu.coop for more information.